Recorded at	the request of: Clerk of the Board
Return To:	Public Works Dept- Simone Saleh
	THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF CONTRA COSTA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA and for Special Districts, Agencies and Authorities Governed by the Board
Adopted this Resolution on 10/09/2018 by the following vote:	
AYE:	
NO:	
ABSENT:	
ABSTAIN:	
RECUSE:	

Resolution No. 2018/501

IN THE MATTER OF approving and authorizing the Public Works Director, or designee, to execute the Deferred Improvement Agreement for minor subdivision MS08-00002, for project being developed by Mark & Karen Rolandelli, as recommended by the Public Works Director, Lafayette area. (District V)

WHERE AS, the Public Works Director has recommended that he be authorized to execute the Deferred Improvement Agreement with Mark & Karen Rolandelli as required by the Conditions of Approval for minor subdivision MS08-00002. This agreement would permit the deferment of construction of permanent improvements along Teigland Rd., which is located in the Lafayette area.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the recommendation of the Public Works Director is APPROVED.

Contact: Randolf Sanders (925) 313-2111

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of an action taken and entered on the minutes of the Board of Supervisors on the date shown.

ATTESTED: October 9, 2018

David J. Twa, County Administrator and Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By: , Deputy

cc: Jocelyn LaRocque- Engineering Services, Randolf Sanders- Engineering Services, Renee Hutchins - Records, Trixie Gothro - Design & Construction, Lynn Clark - Maintenance, Michael Mann- Finance, Francisco Avila - DCD, Mark & Karen Rolandelli